4885/0029 37 001 1297-12-24 10:52:23

Cook County Recorder



Chicago Title & Trust Company

WARRANTY DEED IN TRUST

973784

THIS INDENTURE WITTESSTE, That the grantor Creek Partners, L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability Company in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) unto Cole Taylor Lank as successor to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, a corporation of Illinois, whose address is 850 West Jackson Boulevard Coloago, Illinois as Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement dated the October 31, 1986, known as Trust Number 43548 the following described Real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 10 in Krohn's Chestnut Avenue Subdivision of Page of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 26 and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 27, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.

SUBJECT TO:

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 04-27-203-008-0000

0,					
The state of the s					
9	VDLUM	ie nume	BER:		
				ننت حصوما مرحوبه الأوجوب	ڪر پيپ

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protectand subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, ic sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

Property of County Clark's Office

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the ferms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, daties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avan's and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate ns such , but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

And the said grantors hereby express'y waive(s) and release any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, previding for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

Member Michael P. Vondra	
William E. Haworth	·····
O _{FSc.}	
Co	

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPYP67565 (specific)

State of Illino	is	
County of(Ocok	
1, <u>fit</u> certify that p appeared befo	the M. Subella, a Notary to be the same personally known to me to be the same person and acknowledge	Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby sons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and that they signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument a herein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of
Given under n	ny hand and notarial seal, this 1974	day of December 1997.
D	CITIETAL SINI M SAIN MALAN SINI SINI MALAN SINI SINI SINI MALAN SINI SINI SINI MALAN SINI SINI SINI MALAN SINI SINI SINI SINI MALAN SINI SINI SINI SINI SINI SINI SINI SI	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 31 - 45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW DATE: 1274-9 Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative
Prepared By:	Bischoff Maurides & Swabowski, Ltd. 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 Chicago, Illinois 60606-6619	75
Mull To: Cole Taylor Bi 850 West Jack Chicago, Illino	ank as successor to Harris Trust and Saving son Boulevard sis	s Bank

Property of Coot County Clert's Office



PREMIER UNIOPENCIAL COPYS7565

that of

A policy issuing agent of Chicago Title Insurance Company

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

DATE	12/23	1997	SIGNATURE	Thursa &	oli
	0			GRANTOR OR	AGENT
	BED AND SWORS TO BE 2.31c(DAY OF	EFORE ME BY THUSAN		isa Solis	The second company of the second seco
SOTARY	2000 Carlo attaches (100	0x Co01	MY COMMISSIOS	EXPÉRES	The second se
ON THE PERSON ACQUIR PERSON	ANTEE OR HIS AGES DEED OR ASSIGNM LAN ILLINOIS CORP E AND HOLD TITLE LAND AUTHORIZED T WS OF THE STATE OF	ENT OF BENEFICIA ORATION OR FORE TO REAL ESTATE TO DO BUSINESS O	J. INT'R) ST IN A LA TON COR O'LATION TIN ILLINOIS, O'L O	AND TRUST IS EITH AUTHORIZED TO D THER ENTITY REC	ER A NATURAL O BUSINESS OR OGNIZED AS A
DATE	13/13	1997	SIGNATURE	Jehrusa -	
THIS	BED AND SWORN TO BE		7		

West Mganquin Road

715

NOTE: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SUBMITS A FALSE STATEMENT CONCERNING THE IDENTITY OF A GRANTEE SHALL HE GUILTY OF A CLASS C MISDEMEANOR FOR THE FIRST OFFENSE AND A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR FOR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES.

Alington Heights

lilinger

60005

(ATTACH TO DEED OR ABL TO HE RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, TLANOIS, W EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 4 OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT).

847,364,2700

847.364.3735 FAX

Property of Coot County Clert's Office